#### AGENDA

Monday, January 8, 2024, 1:30 p.m.



#### Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) (\* denotes Executive Committee)

Chief Probation Officer: Dan Fruchtenicht\* Presiding Judge or Designee: Rocio Vega\* County Supervisor: Oscar Villegas District Attorney: Melinda Aiello\* Public Defender: Tracie Olson\* Sheriff: Matt Davis\* Chief of Police (Winters): John Miller\* Head of Department of Social Services: Nolan Sullivan\* Head of Department of Mental Health: Karleen Jakowski Head of Department of Employment: Nolan Sullivan\* Head of Department of Employment: Nolan Sullivan\* Head of Alcohol & Substance Abuse Programs: Karleen Jakowski Head of County Office of Education: Garth Lewis Community-Based Organization Representative: Christina Andrade-Lemus Individual who represents interests of victims: Laura Valdes

> Meeting Location: 625 Court Street Room B02, Atrium Training Room Woodland, CA 95695

NOTE: Effective April 10, 2023, all meetings of the Community Corrections Partnership will be held in person at the meeting location specified above. Please note: Zoom participation will no longer be supported. Meetings are open for public attendance. In addition to live in-person public comment, members of the public are welcome to submit written comments by 4:00 p.m. the Friday prior to the meeting to provide CCP Members and interested members of the public a reasonable opportunity to review comments in advance of the meeting. Any written comments received before 4:00 pm the Friday prior to the meeting will be available as an attachment corresponding with the agenda item. Written comments should be emailed to <u>CCP@yolocounty.org</u> or sent to Attn: CCP, 625 Court Street, Room 204 Woodland, CA 95695. If you are submitting written comments on a particular item on the agenda, please identify the agenda item number. All written comments are distributed to CCP members and filed in the record, but will not be read aloud.

# **CCP** Mission

The mission of the Yolo County Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) is to protect the public by holding individuals accountable and providing opportunities that support victim and community restoration, offender rehabilitation and successful reintegration through evidence-based, innovative and culturally competent programs and services.

# CCP Goals

Goal A: Ensure a safe environment for all residents and visitors by reducing and preventing local crime.

Goal B: Hold individuals accountable for their actions and restore victims.

Goal C: Build individual competency, support community reintegration and reduce recidivism.

# 1:30 P.M. CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Call to Order (Fruchtenicht)
- 2. Roll Call. (Clerk)
- 3. **CCP Action Item:** Consider approval of the agenda. (Fruchtenicht)
- 4. Public Comment: Opportunity for members of the public to address the CCP on subjects relating to CCP business and not otherwise on the agenda. Speakers will be limited to 2 minutes (subject to change).

### CONSENT AGENDA - CCP Action Items

- 5. Approve minutes of the November 6, 2023 meeting. (Fruchtenicht)
- 6. Approve minutes of the December 4, 2023 special meeting. (Fruchtenicht)

### **REGULAR AGENDA**

- 7. Member announcements. (Fruchtenicht)
- 8. Receive 2022-23 Community Corrections Partnership Annual Report and provide feedback. (Fruchtenicht)
- 9. Receive 2022-23 Day Reporting Center Annual Report. (DRC Representative)
- 10. **CCP Action Item:** Approve updates to Community Corrections Partnership Bylaws regarding the carryforward of unspent budgetary allocations. (Liddicoet)
- 11. **CCP Action Item:** Identify 2023-2025 Community Corrections Partnership Strategic Plan objective(s) which may potentially be met by 2024-25 external funding requests. (Fruchtenicht)

### ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting: April 8, 2024

### Notice

This agenda was posted in accordance with the Brown Act. If requested, it can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format, or who require a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services in order to participate in the meeting should contact the Clerk of the Board as soon as possible (preferably at least 24 hours prior to the meeting) at (530) 666-8195 or:

Clerk of the Board 625 Court Street, Room 202 Woodland, CA 95695